Results from the 1996 IBPF World Powerlifting Championships
September 27 - 29 in Edmonton, Alberta, Canada.
	.
	NAME
	COUNTRY
	.
	.
	  = World Record
	00.0 = Missed Lift

	BW
	Senior Men 52.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	51.8
	Hamzeh Ghosali
	Iran
	.
	.
	115.0
	.
	.
	70.0
	.
	.
	145.0
	330.0
	325.1
	1

	50.7
	Donald Harris
	USA
	.
	.
	65.0
	.
	.
	35.0
	.
	.
	92.5
	192.5
	194.0
	2

	BW
	Senior Men 56.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	54.7
	Seyed Hadi Hosseini
	Iran
	.
	.
	142.5
	.
	.
	77.5
	.
	.
	170.0
	390.0
	363.4
	1

	54.1
	Nov Gnik
	USA
	.
	.
	102.5
	.
	.
	42.5
	.
	.
	137.5
	282.5
	266.1
	2

	BW
	Senior Men 60.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	58.7
	Mostafa Irandost
	Iran
	.
	.
	122.5
	.
	.
	90.0
	.
	.
	155.0
	367.5
	319.8
	1

	59.3
	Paul Foster
	USA
	.
	.
	117.5
	.
	.
	77.5
	.
	.
	155.0
	350.0
	301.7
	2

	59.2
	Adam Bury
	Canada
	.
	.
	85.0
	.
	.
	47.5
	.
	.
	102.5
	235.0
	202.9
	3

	BW
	Senior Men 67.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	66.6
	Hossein Mardan Pour
	Iran
	.
	.
	150.0
	.
	.
	110.0
	.
	.
	205.0
	465.0
	362.4
	1

	66.3
	Vincenzo Di Caro
	Belgium
	.
	.
	152.5
	.
	.
	97.5
	.
	.
	170.0
	420.0
	328.6
	2

	67.5
	Corey Watson
	USA
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	72.5
	.
	.
	135.0
	327.5
	252.5
	3

	BW
	Senior Men 75.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	74.7
	Frank Dipieredominico
	Canada
	.
	.
	190.0
	.
	.
	155.0
	.
	.
	225.0
	570.0
	407.3
	1

	.
	4th
	227.5
	.
	.
	.

	73.5
	Mario Van Trier
	Belgium
	.
	.
	215.0
	.
	.
	105.0
	.
	.
	230.0
	550.0
	397.5
	2

	.
	4th
	222.5
	.

	74.6
	Raphael Ledesma
	Spain
	.
	.
	187.5
	.
	.
	107.5
	.
	.
	205.0
	500.0
	357.6
	3

	BW
	Senior Men 82.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	81.6
	Felix Najera
	Spain
	.
	.
	192.5
	.
	.
	122.5
	.
	.
	220.0
	535.0
	360.8
	1

	81.6
	Rohan Ahmadi
	Iran
	.
	.
	200.0
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	205.0
	525.0
	354.1
	2

	81.7
	Leal Sylvester
	USA
	.
	.
	197.5
	.
	.
	105.0
	.
	.
	202.5
	505.0
	340.3
	3

	82.0
	Rod Barkley
	Canada
	.
	.
	185.0
	.
	.
	130.0
	.
	.
	180.0
	495.0
	332.8
	4

	BW
	Senior Men 90.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	89.8
	Rob Truchon
	Canada
	.
	.
	185.0
	.
	.
	150.0
	.
	.
	175.0
	510.0
	325.9
	1

	82.8
	Howard Mooney
	USA
	.
	.
	137.5
	.
	.
	117.5
	.
	.
	220.0
	475.0
	317.3
	2

	88.5
	Tim Ekert
	Canada
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	95.0
	.
	.
	120.0
	335.0
	215.7
	3

	BW
	Senior Men 100.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	98.9
	Anthony Young
	Australia
	.
	.
	200.0
	.
	.
	135.0
	.
	.
	247.5
	582.5
	356.1
	1

	90.8
	Ron Carrich
	USA
	.
	.
	182.5
	.
	.
	162.5
	.
	.
	212.5
	557.5
	354.3
	2

	98.6
	Troy Desbarres
	Canada
	.
	.
	165.0
	.
	.
	127.5
	.
	.
	227.5
	520.0
	318.3
	3

	BW
	Senior Men 110.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	106.8
	Cody Colchado
	USA
	.
	.
	217.5
	.
	.
	172.5
	.
	.
	250.0
	640.0
	380.2
	1

	101.0
	Steve Pena
	USA
	.
	.
	200.0
	.
	.
	162.5
	.
	.
	210.0
	572.5
	347.0
	2

	107.6
	Jahanbakhsh Askari Bezaye
	Iran
	.
	.
	175.0
	.
	.
	127.5
	.
	.
	242.5
	545.0
	323.0
	3

	BW
	Senior Men 125.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	120.7
	Hassani Ziher Keyour
	Iran
	.
	.
	180.0
	.
	.
	112.0
	.
	.
	215.0
	505.0
	290.0
	1

	BW
	Senior Men SHW Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	129.0
	Garland Burress
	USA
	.
	.
	227.5
	.
	.
	205.0
	.
	.
	250.0
	682.5
	386.6
	1

	BW
	Master Men II (50+) 75.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	70.2
	Frank Shocek
	Czech
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	160.0
	400.0
	299.1
	1

	BW
	Master Men II (50+) 82.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	75.9
	Ralph Bergland
	Canada
	.
	.
	125.0
	.
	.
	65.0
	.
	.
	142.5
	332.5
	235.0
	1

	BW
	Master Men II (50+) 90.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	87.9
	Nick Sinardi
	USA
	.
	.
	---
	.
	.
	---
	.
	.
	---
	---
	---
	---

	BW
	Master Men II (50+) 100.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	98.3
	Jerry Carroll
	Canada
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	65.0
	.
	.
	155.0
	340.0
	208.4
	1

	BW
	Master Men II (50+) 110.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	102.8
	Ray Villeneuve
	Canada
	.
	.
	200.0
	.
	.
	120.0
	.
	.
	227.5
	547.5
	329.7
	1

	BW
	Senior Women 44.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	43.0
	Abby Pfeffekorn
	USA
	.
	.
	35.0
	.
	.
	30.0
	.
	.
	72.5
	137.5
	196.6
	1

	BW
	Senior Women 52.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	51.5
	Edie Jones
	USA
	.
	.
	67.5
	.
	.
	57.5
	.
	.
	122.5
	247.5
	310.9
	1

	BW
	Senior Women 60.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	56.8
	Leslie Jewett
	Canada
	.
	.
	80.0
	.
	.
	50.0
	.
	.
	152.5
	282.5
	328.7
	1

	BW
	Senior Women 67.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	62.6
	Tracy LaCourse
	USA
	.
	.
	65.0
	.
	.
	40.0
	.
	.
	72.5
	177.5
	191.6
	1

	BW
	Senior Women 75.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	71.5
	Kathy Martinez
	USA
	.
	.
	130.0
	.
	.
	82.5
	.
	.
	135.0
	347.5
	340.8
	1

	BW
	Senior Women 82.5k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	81.6
	Heather Talmadge
	USA
	.
	.
	77.5
	.
	.
	---
	.
	.
	---
	---
	---
	---

	BW
	Senior Women 90.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	108.7
	Colleen Davidson
	Australia
	.
	.
	112.5
	.
	.
	67.5
	.
	.
	147.5
	327.5
	267.0
	1

	BW
	Master Women (40+) 75.0k Class
	Squat
	Bench
	Deadlift
	Total
	Wilk's
	Place

	73.6
	Sarah Thompson
	Canada
	.
	.
	75.0
	.
	.
	42.5
	.
	.
	100.0
	217.5
	209.3
	1


Team Awards
· Men's Open: Iran
· Men's Masters: Canada
Best Lifter Awards
· Women Light: Leslie Jewett
· Women Heavy: Kathy Martinez
· Men's Master Light: Frank Shocek
· Men's Master Heavy: Ray Villenueve
· Men's Open Light: Frank Dipieredominico
· Men's Open Heavy: Garland Burress
